
Housing and construction 719 

14.11 Annual estimates of household facilities and equipment, 1975 (concluded) 

Estimated 
households 
1975 (April) 
'000 

Percentage of households 
1975 (April) 1974 (April) 

TV sets 
All types 
Black and white 
Colour 

Record players 

Automobiles 
One automobile 
Two or more automobiles 

Miscellaneous 
Window-type air conditioners 
Central-unit air conditioners 
Automatic dishwashers 
Adult-sized bicycles 
Snowmobiles 
Motorcycles 
Vacuum cleaners 
Electric sewing machines 
Portable humidifiers 
Microwave ovens 
Cable television 
Tape recorders 

6,489 
4,544 
3,581 

5,286 
3,745 
1,541 

620 
212 

1,019 
2,266 

671 
337 

5,801 
4,386 
1,341 

52 
2,710 
2,325 

95,8 
67,8 
S3',< 

75.7 

78,9 
55,9 
23.0 

9.2 
3.2 

IS.2 
33<8 
10,0 
5.0 

865 
65.4 
10.0 

0,8 
40.4 
34.7 

96.4 
73.3 
44.5 

74,5 

78,0 
56.4 
21.6 

7.6 
2.6 

12.9 
30.4 

9.3 

83,9' 
67.9-
13,4" 

'New items in 1975. 
"1973 figures, data not collected in 1974. 
'1972 figure, data not collected in 1973 and 1974. 

14.12 Value of new and repair construction work performed, 1971-75' 

Year New 
S'000,000 

Repair 
$•000,000 

Total 
$•000,000 

Total construction 
as percentage of 
gross national 
expenditure 

1971 
1972 
1973'' 
I974r 
1975 

13,276 
14,469 
16,954 
20,499 
23,079 

2,589 
2,820 
3,220 
3,716 
4,170 

15,865 
17,289 
20,174 
24,215: 
27,249 

17.0 
16.7 
17.0 
17,4 

'Actual expenditures 1971-73; preliminary actual 1974, intentions 1975. 

14.13 

Item 

Value of construction work performed, by contractors and others, 1971-75' (million dollars) 

1971 1972 19731' 1974r 1975 

Contract construction 
New 
Repair 

Other construction' 
New 
Repair 

Tolal, construction 
New 
Repair 

12,703 
11,108 
1,595 
3,162 
2,168 

994 
15,865 
13,276 
2,589 

13,744 
11,984 
1,760 
3,545 
2,485 
1,060 

17,289 
14,469 
2,820 

15,904 
13,883 
2,021 
4,270 
3,071 
1,199 

20,174 
16,954 
3,220 

19,194 
16,901 
2,293 
5,021 
3,5^8 
1,423 

24,215 
20,499 
3,716 

21.153 
18.574 
2,579 
6,096 
4,505 
1,591 

27,249 
23,079 
4,170 

'Actual expenditures 1971-73; preliminary actual 1974; intentions 1975. 
*Work done by the labour forces of utilities, government departments and other employers not primarily engaged in the construction 
industry. 

14.14 Labour content, cost of materials and value of work performed in construction, by province 
and by employer, 1973-75^ 

Province and employer Year 

1973 
1974 
1975 

1973 
1974 
1975 

1973 
1974 
1975 

Labour content 
No. 

17,077 
20,324 
19,019 

4,837 
4,284 
3,904 

21,912 
22,970 
22,359 

Value 
$'000 

181,307 
220,342 
227,449 

41,036 
38,793 
38,657 

214,323 
245,009 
263,293 

Cost of 
materials 
used 
S'OOO 

170,829 
215,142 
219,111 

48,672 
46,734 
46,279 

256,349 
286,056 
310,923 

Value of 
work 
performed 
S'OOO 

497,998 
595,184 
605,704 

115,649 
109,811 
108,807 

621,037 
694,629 
745,480 

PROVINCE 
Newfoundland 

Prince Edward Island 

Nova Scotia 


