14.11 Annual estimates of household facilities and equipment, 1975 (concluded)

ltem	Estimated	Percentage of househ	nolds
	households 1975 (April) '000	1975 (April)	1974 (April)
TV sets All types Black and white Colour	6,489 4,544 3,581	96.8 67.8 53.4	96.4 73.3 44.5
Record players	5,073	75.7	74.5
Automobiles One automobile Two or more automobiles	5,286 3,745 1,541	78.9 55.9 23.0	78.0 56.4 21.6
Miscellaneous Window-type air conditioners Central-unit air conditioners Automatic dishwashers Adult-sized bicycles Snownobiles Motorcycles Vacuum cleaners Electric sewing machines Portable humidifiers Microwave ovens Cable television Tape recorders	620 212 1,019 2,266 671 337 5,801 4,386 1,341 52 2,710 2,335	9 2 3.2 15 2 33.8 10 0 5.0 86.5 65.4 20.0 0.8 40.4 34.7	7.6 2.6 12.9 30.4 9.3 83.9 67.9 13.4

14.12 Value of new and repair construction work performed, 1971-751

New \$`000,000	Repair \$'000,000	Total \$*000,000	Total construction as percentage of gross national expenditure
13,276 14,469 16,954 20,499	2,589 2,820 3,220 3,716	15,865 17,289 20,174 24,215	17.0 16.7 17.0 17.4
	13,276 14,469 16,954	\$000,000 \$000,000 13,276 14,469 16,954 20,499 3,716	\$\sigma_000,000 \text{\$\sigma_000,000} \text{\$\sigma_000,000} \text{\$\sigma_000,000} \text{\$\sigma_000,000} \text{\$\sigma_000,000} \text{\$\sigma_000,000} \text{\$\sigma_000,000} \qu

¹Actual expenditures 1971-73; preliminary actual 1974, intentions 1975.

14.13 Value of construction work performed, by contractors and others, 1971-75' (million dollars)

Item	1971	1972	1973 ^r	1974 ^r	1975
Contract construction	12,703	13,744	15,904	19,194	21,153
New	11,108	11,984	13,883	16,901	18,574
Repair	1,595	1,760	2,021	2,293	2,579
Other construction ²	3,162	3,545	4,270	5,021	6,096
New	2,168	2,485	3,071	3,598	4,505
Repair	994	1,060	1,199	1,423	1,591
Total, construction	15,865	17,289	20,174	24,215	27,249
New	13,276	14,469	16,954	20,499	23,079
Repair	2,589	2,820	3,220	3,716	4,170

Labour content, cost of materials and value of work performed in construction, by province and by employer, 1973-751

Province and employer	Year	Labour content		Cost of	Value of
		No.	Value \$'000	materials used \$'000	work performed \$'000
PROVINCE Newfoundland	1973 1974 1975	17,077 20,324 19,019	181,307 220,342 227,449	170,829 215,142 219,111	497,998 595,184 605,704
Prince Edward Island	1973 1974 1975	4.837 4.284 3.904	41.036 38,793 38,657	48.672 46.734 46.279	115,649 109,811 108,807
Nova Scotia	1973 1974 1975	21,912 22,970 22,359	214,323 245,009 263,293	256,349 286,056 310,923	621,037 694,629 745,480

New items in 1975. 21973 figures, data not collected in 1974. 21972 figure, data not collected in 1973 and 1974.

^{*}Actual expenditures 1971-73; preliminary actual 1974; intentions 1975.

*Work done by the labour forces of utilities, government departments and other employers not primarily engaged in the construction industry.